502502537 09/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnathan Andrew Line	06/28/2013
Robert Damerow	06/26/2013
Mandeep Singh Sidhu	06/26/2013
Brandon Guinn	06/25/2013
Bernard Gerard Marchetti	06/27/2013
Daniel Ferretti	08/08/2013
Chad Hoover	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13932486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83363743 (FOR025 P750)

502502537 REEL: 031243 FRAME: 0815

P \$40.00 13932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Cheslek
Signature:	/brianrcheslek/
Date:	09/19/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7 source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page1.tif source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page2.tif source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page3.tif source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page4.tif source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page5.tif source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page6.tif source=FOR750_83363743_Combined_Assignments_and_Declarations#page7.tif	

Attorney Docket Number	83363743

i ine oi inventi	OH	Seat with integrated Thin Assembly and Storage Din
This declaration is	s directe	ed to:
\square		ached application, or States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identif	ied appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clair		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Dehereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, of insert the scrial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an arrest contraction of the scrial of the scriptor of the scrial of the scriptor of the scrience of the scriptor of	TECHN elaware ed to as and for and dis r in my applicat success and to the dication	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto MOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws a having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and eign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applicat	ions for	hyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repre	esent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowle	edge the	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME C		CNITOR
		Andrew Line Date:
Signature:	whi	that Lin
Note: An Applicati Use an additional de	on Data claration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. I form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	83363743

Title of invention	Seat with integrated Thin Assembly and Storage Din
This declaration is directed to:	
	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicar ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge the	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Inventor: Robert D	Date: 6/6/6/5
Signature: That	- Vaneras
Note: An Application Date Use an additional declaration	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. on form for each additional inventor.

The second secon	
Attorney Docket Number	83363743

Title of Invention	Seat with Integrated 1 rim Assembly and Storage Bin
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims,	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-past app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nat or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su- for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, 1 do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws the horizontal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.
applications, in and to th	e inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations is claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
including applications fo organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives excure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent ar	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	
Inventor: <u>Mandeep</u>	Singh Sidhu Date: 06/26/13
Signature: Mand	singh Sidhu Date: 06/26/13 up Luigh Sidhu
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	83363743

Title of Invention	Seat with Integrated 17Im Assembly and Storage Din
This declaration is directed	ed to:
☐ The att	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior hal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its suffor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicate ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reisse. And I hereby agree for rincluding applications for organizations, and to per	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws to the principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby represent at	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge the	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine to than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	The state of the s
Inventor: Brandon G	ENTOR Guinn Date: $(6/2.5/2013$
Signature:	off
t	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	83363743

Title of Invention	Seat with Integrated Trim Assembly and Storage Bin		
This declaration is	This declaration is directed to:		
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
The above-identif	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that including the clair	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, as.		
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
continuation-in-pa	duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for rt applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ational or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in ar including all appreexaminations an And I hereby agn including applicat organizations, and	inployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws elaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, do as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————		
·	ery to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
I hereby acknowled	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine f not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME C	FINVENTOR		
Inventor: <u>Be</u>	1		
Signature:	Imbushauhtt.		
Note: An Applicat	on Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

Attorne	y Docket Number	83363743	

Title of Inventi-	on	Seat with Integrated Trim Assembly and Storage Bin
This declaration is	s directe	ed to:
	United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	ied app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the claim		re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I an	the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	art app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for disciplination which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/ ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all appreexaminations ar	TECHI relaward ed to as and for E, its su and dis in my application success and to the plication and reissu	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby repr	esent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowl	edge th	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME (OF INV	ENTOR 8-8-17
Inventor: Da	aniel Fe	Date: 0-8-13
Signature:	Dan	al Quitte?
Note: An Applicat		a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	83363743

THE OF INVENTIO	n 269f Miff	integrated frim Assembly and Storage bin
This declaration is directed to:		
		ation, or ation or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identific	ed application was n	nade or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the claim		nd understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the original inventor	r or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-par	t applications, mat	prination which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for terial information which became available between the filing date of the prior emational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL To the State of De hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions a name or names, or insert the serial/apart ASSIGNEE, its stapplications, in and including all applications and And I hereby agree including application organizations, and	ECHNOLOGIES, I laware, having its plat to as the ASSIGN and foreign, in and the its successors, assigned discoveries in an in my name, at its coplication number. Filing accessors, assigns to the inventions a feations claiming by reissue applications of the inventions are for myself, my he ons for Letters Paterto perform any and	the heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, REE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right igns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent my and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein; Serial No. Date
And I hereby repres	sent and warrant that	t I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	lge that any willful not more than five (false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF		Date: Cal2613
	1 1100vci,	
Signature:		
	n Data Sheet (PTO/SI	B/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 031243 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 09/19/2013